## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 298 Mental Health Treatment Centers

Item 298	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Instruction (19700)	\$176,397	\$176,397
Facility-Based Education and Skills Training (19708)	\$176,397	\$176,397
Fund Sources:		
General	\$34,569	\$34,569
Special	\$5,328	\$5,328
Federal Trust	\$136,500	\$136,500

Authority: §§ 37.2-312 and 37.2-713, Code of Virginia; P.L. 102-73 and P.L. 102-119, Federal Code.